 INPAQ
Global RF/Component Solutions
Specification
WIP201610P L Series
Product Name  Power Inductor
Series  WIP201610P L Series
Size  EIAJ 2016
 INPAQ

 DC/DC converter
 Thin-type power supply module,
2. Explanation of Part Number
                                                    W I P 2 0 6 R
1 2 3
♦ 1 : Series Name: Wire-wound type power inductor
♦ 2 : Size Code: The first two digitals: length(mm), The last two digitals: width(mm)
♦ 3 : Thickness in mm
♦ 4：Material code: Iron powder
♦ 5：Initial inductance value: 2R2 = 2.2 μH
♦ 6：Model code, Tolerance of Inductance ±20%.
♦ 7：Electrode type.
2
5
2
6
1 0 1 P
4
M L
7
 INPAQ
Global RF/Component Solutions
WIP201610P L Series Engineer Specification  Version: A4  Page 2 of 9
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice.  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
3. Construction & Dimensions
3.1. End termination: Ni/Sn
3.2. Construction & Dimension :
3.3. Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions :
A
B
C
4. General specifications
4.1. Temperature Specifications
Operating Temperature range         :  -40℃ to +125℃
Storage Temperature range            : -50℃ to +125℃
     * The detail operating temperature describing can refer to 5.1 (7).
L
[mm]
W
[mm]
T
[mm]
E
[mm]
2.0±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.0 max.  0.5±0.3
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
C
[mm]
1.6 0.9 2.0
 INPAQ
Global RF/Component Solutions
WIP201610P L Series Engineer Specification  Version: A4  Page 3 of 9
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice.  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
5. Performance Characteristics
5.1. Specifications
Typical Maximum Typical Maximum Typical Maximum
WIP201610P-R24ML 17 21 5.6 5.05 5.0 4.50